
Autumn Term 2023  

Friday 1 September New staff INDUCTION DAY 

Monday 4 & Tuesday 5 September INSET DAYS 

Wednesday 6 September Term starts 

Friday 15 September Senior School Prize Giving 

Friday 6 October Lower School Open House 

Saturday 7 October Senior School Open Morning 

Thursday 19 October Sixth Form Open Evening 

Wednesday 25 October INSET DAY 

Wednesday 25 October - Friday 3 November Half Term 

Monday 6 November Girls return to school 

Wednesday 13 December  Cathedral Christmas Service 

Wednesday 13 December Term Ends after service 

Wednesday 13 December - Thursday 4 January Christmas Break 

Spring Term 2024 

Wednesday 3 January  INSET DAY 

Thursday 4 January  Girls return to school 

Monday 15 January Senior School Entrance Exam 

Monday 12 February - Friday 16 February Half Term 

Monday 19 February  Girls return to school 

Wednesday 27 March Term Ends 12.30pm 

Thursday 28 March - Tuesday 16 April Easter Break 

Summer Term 2024 

Wednesday 17 April Girls return to school 

Friday 3 May Commemoration Service at Cathedral  

Monday 6 May Bank Holiday 

Friday 24 May INSET DAY 

Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May Half Term 

Monday 3 June Girls return to school 

Thursday 4 July Term Ends 12.30pm   

Term Dates 2023/2024 

• Senior School Open Morning and Evening: Please note Senior School pupils will be expected in school for 

these events. 

• Sixth Form Open Evening: Please note Sixth Form students will be expected in school for this event. 

• Attendance at the Cathedral Services is mandatory for all pupils. 


